11000099592

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	L
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

4



08/29/11--01027--025 \*\*160.00

FILED I AUG 29 PH 2: 51 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID.

J. BRYAN

AUG **3 0** 2011

# EXAMINER

# William R. Northcutt, P.A. Attorney at Law

Atlantis Professional Center Suite 306 2194 Highway A1A Indian Harbour Beach, FL 32937

#### WILLIAM R. NORTHCUTT

http://www.northcuttpa.com/ Telephone (321) 773-5320 Facsimile (321) 773-5356

August 24, 2011

**TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ALL IN 1 SPECIALTIES, LLC.

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fees are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

William R. Northcutt, Esq. 2194 Highway A1A, Ste. 306 Indian Harbour Beach, FL 32937 E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification): bnorthcutt@bellsouth.net

For further information concerning this matter, please call: (321) 773-5320.

11 AUG 29 PH 2: 51 SECRETARY OF STATE FALL AHASSEE. FLORID	FILED
--	-------

Registration Section Division of Corporations August 24, 2011 Page 2

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Sincerely,

WILLIAM R. NORTHCUTT, P.A.

William R. Northcutt, Esquire

WRN/kn

Enclosure

cc: Matthew Russell

AUG 29 PM 2: 51 m

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ALL IN 1 SPECIALTIES, LLC

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is ALL IN 1 SPECIALTIES, LLC, ("company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

320 Roosevelt Avenue Satellite Beach, Florida 32937 Mailing Address:

320 Roosevelt Avenue Satellite Beach, Florida 32937

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

William R. Northcutt, Esq. 2194 Highway A1A, Suite 306 Indian Harbour Beach, Florida 32937

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

William R. Northcutt, Esq.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGERS OR MANAGING MEMBERS



The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title</u>: "MGR" = Manager "MGMR" = Managing Member

MGMR

Matthew Russell, 320 Roosevelt Avenue, Satellite Beach, FL 32937

## ARTICLE V - EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the company shall be the date of filing of the articles of organization.

Name and Address:

#### **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

Signature uthorized repres intative of a member. a member or an

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

MATTHEW RUSSELL

Typed or printed name of signee

**AUG 29** PH m ÿ 50